

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES METROPOLITAN MANILA CITY OF NAVOTAS

Barangay Government of Tansa 1 100 E.RODRIGUEZ ST.TANZA NAVOTAS CITY TELEPONO BLG.351-4089



TO

COA, ACCOUNTING, TWG, MIS, PIO
San Rafael Village Filipino- Chinese Chambers of Commerce
Tanza-Navotas Fire and Rescue Volunteers

FROM:

BARANGAY TANZA BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

RE:

INVITATION TO BID-OPENING & POST QUALIFICATION

DATE :

October 20,2020

AVER THE RESTOR

Chelle III bea

In line with the procedures for the procurement of Barangay Tanza 1 Navotas City, we are inviting your good office to send a representative to Barangay Tanza to observe the following activities:

- ➢ Bid Opening on Oct 30,2020 1:00pm at Brgy Hall Building Tanza 1 Navotas City
 - Upgrading of Alley with Improvement of Drainage Canal at Sinag St., -₱540,649.93
 - Improvement of Multi Purpose Hall at Silahis St ₱347,065.37
- > Post Qualification on Nov. 3,2020 1:00pm at Brgy Hall Building Tanza Navotas City
 - Upgrading of Alley with Improvement of Drainage Canal at Sinag St., ₱540,649.93
 - Improvement of Multi Purpose Hall at Silahis St ₱347,065.37

Kag ARNAIZ C EVANGELISTA

BAC Chairman

The I Inform!

by aptrox 1 to stell 1 parts



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS KALAKHANG MAYNILA LUNGSOD NG NAVOTAS

Pamahalaang Warangap ng Tansa 1 E.RODRIGUEZ ST. TANZA 1, NAVOTAS ÇITY TELEPONO BLG.351-4089



Invitation to Bid

Upgrading of Alley with Improvement of Drainage Canal @ Sinag St

- The Brgy. Government of Tanza, through the 2020 General Fund intends to apply the sum of Five Hundred Forty Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and 93/100 Pesos (Php 540.649.93) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the Upgrading of Alley with Improvement of Drainage Canal at Sinag St., Barangay Tanza 1, Navotas City.
- 2. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza now invites bids for the Upgrading of Sinag St.
- Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
- Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat
 and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00am
 to 5:00pm.
- Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before October 30, 2020 at 12:00pm. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in any of the acceptable forms stated in the BDS.
- Bid opening shall be on Oct 30,2020 at 1:00pm at Barangay Hall Building of Barangay Tanza
 Navotas City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representative who chose to attend. Late bid shall not be accepted.
- 7. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza 1 reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

and H of C

8. For further information, please refer to:

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF TANZA 1 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Description of

100 E, Rodriguez St. Tanza I Navotas City

Tel. No.: 351-4089



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS KALAKHANG MAYNILA LUNGSOD NG NAVOTAS

Perosos at

Imp.

Awil

Pamahalaang Barangap ng Tanza 1 E.RODRIGUEZ ST. TANZA I, NAVOTAS CITY TELEPONO BLG.351-4089



Invitation to Bid

to I read by till t Rehabilitation of Multi Purpose Hall at Silahis St

- The Brgy. Government of Tanza, through the 2020 General Fund intends to apply the sum of Three Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Sixty Five Pesos and Thirty Seven Centavos (Php 347.065.37) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the Rehabilitation of Multi Purpose Hall at Silahis St.
- The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza now invites bids for the Rehabilitation of Multi Purpose Hall,
- Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00am to 5:00pm.
- Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before October 30, 2020 at 12:00pm. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in any of the acceptable forms stated in the BDS.
- Bid opening shall be on Oct 30,2020 at 1:00pm at Barangay Hall Building of Barangay Tanza 1. Navotas City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representative who chose to attend. Late bid shall not be accepted.
- The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza 1 reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 8. For further information, please refer to:

SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF TANZA 1 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

100 E. Rodriguez St. Tanza 1 Navotas City

Tel. No.: 351-4089



Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System.

Bid Notice Abstract

加州地北

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number

7247718

Procuring Entity

BARANGAY TANZA, NAVOTAS CITY

Title

rehabilitation of multi purpose hall at silanls st

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number:	TANZA 20-10-002	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		Parliant Area
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	A SERVICE AND THE TANK I
Classification:	Goods	The second of th	
Category:	Construction Projects	Bid Supplements	William Company of the Company of th
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHI* 347,065.37	many manager	Light Lone
Delivery Period:	stand to or best	Document Request List	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M 1 M
Client Agency:	POLICE DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY	The Bolton	
France Inches	a signal tribing a represent	Date Published	13/10/2020
Contact Person:	Carlito de Guzman Barangay Captain 100 Lt. E. Rod. Street, Tanza, Navotas City Navotas City Metro Manlia	Sun 1 H Figur I in the b	ary and areas in the
MICEL SECTION OF SECTI		Last Updated / Time	13/10/2020 00:00 AM
63-02-351408	Philippines 1490 63-02-3514089 T tenzabarangay@yahoo.com	Closing Date / Time	30/10/2020 12:00 PM

Description

Invitation to Bid Rehabilitation of Multi Purpose Hall at Silahis St.

1. The Brgy. Government of Tanza, through the 2020 General Fund intends to apply the sum of Three Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Sixty Five Pesos and Thirty Seven Centavos (Php 347.065.37) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the Rehabilitation of Multi Purpose Hall at Sliahls St.

2. The Sanggunlang Barangay of Tanza now invites bids for the Rehabilitation of Multi Purpose Half.

- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act"
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat and Inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00am to 5:00pm.

5. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before October 30, 2020 at 12:00pm. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in any of the acceptable forms stated in the BDS.

- 6. Bid opening shall be on Oct 30,2020 at 1:00pm at Barangay Hall Building of Barangay Tanza 1. Navotas City. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representative who chose to attend. Late bid shall not be
- 7. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza 1 reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all pids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder
- 8. For further information, please refer to: SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF TANZA 1 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 100 E. Rodriguez St. Tanza 1 Navotas City

Tel. No.: 351-4089

Line Items

construction project | rehabilitation of multi purpose hall at

1 Lot

347,065.37

silahis st

Created by

Carlito de Guzman

Date Created

12/10/2020

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004,2004-2020 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

Heis | Contact Us | Sitemap

hul lear

the !

Riggues



Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Bid Wotice Abstract

14 765 U-17 K

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number

7247641

Procuring Entity

BARANGAY TANZA, NAVOTAS CITY

Title

Upgrading of Alley with Improvement of Drainage Canal at Sinag St.

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number:	TA VZA 20-10-001	Status	Active
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations	Fig May	Team to the
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	The latest the second of the second
Classification:	Goods		
Catagory:	Construction Projects	Bid Supplements	0
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 540,649,93	break Bill Of Bept 1 19 (1)	Tantan Liveria
Delivery Period:	Many had be come	Document Request List	0
Client Agency:	The second of the second of	Pote 1 2020 Pp	
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Word he was remed	Date Published	13/10/2020
ontact Person: Carlito de Guzman. Barangay Captain		pacific tops fill the	diffateratio
STORY OF THE STORY	100 Lt. E. Rod. Street, Tanza, Navotas City Navotas City Metro Manila Philippines 1490 63-62-3514089 tanzabarangay@yahoo.com	Last Updated / Time	13/10/2020 00:00 AM
		Closing Date / Time	30/10/2020 12:00 PM

Description

Invitation to Bid Upgrading of Alley with Improvement of Drainage Canal @ Sinag St

1. The Brgy, Government of Tanka, through the 2020 General Fund intends to apply the sum of Five Huncred Forty Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and 93/100 Peacs (Php 540.649.93) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the Upgrading of Alley with Improvement of Drainage Canal at Sinag St.. Barangay Tanza 1, Navotas City.

2. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza now Invites bids for the Upgrading of Sinag St.

- 3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat and Inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours from 8:00am to 5:00pm.

5. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before October 30, 2020 at 12:00pm. All bids must be

- accompanied by a Bid Security in any of the acceptable forms stated in the BDS.

 6. Bid opening shall be on Oct 30,2020 at 1:00pm at Barangay Hall Building of Barangay Tanza 1. Navotas City.

 Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidder's representative who chose to attend. Late bid shall not be
- 7. The Sangguniang Barangay of Tanza 1 reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bics at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder
- 8. For further information, please refer to: SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY OF TANZA 1 BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 100 E. Rodriguez St. Tanza 1 Navotas City

Tel. No.: 351-4089

Line Items

1 Lot upgrading of alley at Sinag St 540,649.93 construction project

Superhan has in the set in the se

Created by

Carlito del Guzman

Date Created

12/10/2020

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004,2004-2020 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved., DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

is a make light in a got that indicated in the new Princes

Help | Contact Us | Sitemap